#### 503236373 03/26/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3282991

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PHILIPPE DUBOST	03/20/2015
SHWETA TIWARI	03/18/2015
BRIAN HUGHES	03/19/2015
PREETDEEP KUMAR	03/18/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CA, INC.
Street Address: 520 MADISON AVENUE	
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14669081

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (919)854-2084

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-854-1844

Email: uspto-assignments@coatsandbennett.com

COATS & BENNETT, PLLC/CA, INC. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1400 CRESCENT GREEN, SUITE 300 Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6816-050 / CZ20150113US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN A. HERRERA
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen A. Herrera, Reg. No. 47,642/
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2015

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=6816Assignment#page1.tif source=6816Assignment#page2.tif source=6816Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 035260 FRAME: 0106** 503236373

source=6816Assignment#page4.tif source=6816Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035260 FRAME: 0107

Client Ref. No.: CZ20150113US1 Coats & Bennett Ref. No.: 6816-050

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we

Philippe Dubost, a citizen of France, residing at Jankovcova 31 170 00 Praha 7 Czech Republic

Shweta Tiwari, a citizen of India, residing at A401, Shreeji Vatika Near Kunal Crossing Gotri Road, Vadodara India, 390021

Brian Hughes, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 17820 Stoneleigh Drive Round Hill, VA 20141

Preetdeep Kumar, a citizen of India, residing at Flat No - 102, 114/E Kondapur Hyderabad - 500081 Telangana IN

hereby assign to CA, Inc. (the "Company"), having its principal place of business at

520 Madison Avenue New York, NY 10022

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Grouping of Database Objects which is/are disclosed in, but not limited to, the application(s) for Letters Patent and Utility Model filed in:

	COUNTRY APPLICATION NO. FILING DATE		
Section Co.	US	14/669,081	March 26, 2015

and for any and all patents and patent applications therefore in any and all countries, and pursuant to all multilateral treaty organizations, including the Patent Cooperation Treaty and European Patent Convention, including without limitation, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said application(s) to be held and enjoyed by the Company, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us this Assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the attorneys at Coats & Bennett, PLLC, 1400 Crescent Green, Cary, North Carolina 27518, to insert the filing date(s) and application number(s) in the above-indicated spaces when known.

PATENT REEL: 035260 FRAME: 0108

20 mer d. 2015 Date	Philippe Dubost
Date	Shweta Tiwari
Date	Brian Hughes
Date	Preetdeep Kumar

Date	Philippe Dubost	
18 03 2015	shivari	
Date	Shweta Tiwari	
Date	Brian Hughes	<del>.,</del>
Date	Preetdeep Kumar	nononononononon <del>o</del>

Date	Philippe Dubost
Date	Shweta Tiwari
3/19/2015 Date	Brian Hughes
Date	Preetdeep Kumar

Date	Philippe Dubost
Date	Shweta Tiwari
Date	Brian Hughes
18th March 2015	Preetdeep Kumar